Additional Executive Director to Managing Director and Chairman of the Company for a period of 5 

years from December 12, 2025 to December 11, 2030, (both days inclusive), upon the following terms 

and conditions including remuneration as follows: 

A. Remuneration: 

Basic Salary: 

Current basic salary of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) per month. 

B. Other Terms: 

Mrs Meenal Shrirang Patwardhan shall not during the continuance of her employment or at any time 

thereafter divulge or disclose to any person whomsoever or make any use whatever for her own or for 

whatever purpose, of any confidential information or knowledge obtained by her during her

[...]

time Director of the Company for a period of 5 years from December 12, 2025 to December 11, 2030, 

(both days inclusive), upon the following terms and conditions including remuneration as follows: 

A. Remuneration: 

Basic Salary: 

Current basic salary of Rs. 25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand Only) per month. 

B. Other Terms: 

Mr Trevor Valentine Dsouza shall not during the continuance of his employment or at any time 

thereafter divulge or disclose to any person whomsoever or make any use whatever for his own or for 

whatever purpose, of any confidential information or knowledge obtained by him during his